

YMCA of the Cayman Islands – Youth Baseball & Softball Programme - 2024 Annual Raffle

This raffle is organized and administered by the YMCA of the Cayman Islands. NPO-228, located at 413 Fairbanks Road, George Town, Cayman Islands.

## **Entry Requirements:**

-Purchase a YMCA Baseball & Softball Programme Raffle ticket for \$100.

(\*This includes residents and non-residents of the Cayman Islands. Any member of staff, board members or volunteer of the YMCA of the Cayman Islands are allowed to participate providing they have met the entry requirements)

## **Prizes:**

-Grand Prize: CI \$100,000 -Second Prize: CI \$25,000 -Third Prize: CI \$10,000

-Seller prize of CI \$2,500 will be awarded to the individual who sells the Grand Prize winning

ticket.

## Please note:

The YMCA of the Cayman Islands respects and is committed to protecting your privacy.

The personal information you provide will remain private and will only be used for the purposes outlined here.

The YMCA of the Cayman Islands reserves the right to amend, withdraw or terminate the raffle or alter the raffle at any time without prior notice.

Raffle tickets are limited to 2500 total tickets sold.

## **Further Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. By entering the Raffle, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Any Raffle entry and participation instructions form part of these Terms and Conditions. Any entries not complying with these Terms and Conditions will not be valid.
- 2. The cost of each entry into the Raffle is \$100 per ticket.
- 3. The anticipated draw date is June 8, 2024. The draw date may be extended if all 2500 raffle tickets have not been sold and a new draw date will be announced once all tickets have been sold.
- 4. The winning entries will be selected from all entries received and prizes will be awarded in order of selection.
- 5. The person named on the raffle ticket stub will be the only person entitled to the prize.

- 6. By entering the raffle you agree to your photo being taken, and to allow the use of photos and your title, surname in relation to you being a winner of the Raffle, including on our website and social media.
- 7. The YMCA of the Cayman Islands reserves the right to reject your entry and/or award any prize to an alternative winner if there are grounds to believe that you have breached any of these Terms and Conditions, acted fraudulently or illegally, or on other reasonable grounds and Cayman Islands Little League shall have no liability to you for any loss or damage arising from exercising such rights.
- 8. The YMCA of the Cayman Islands reserves the right to modify, cancel, terminate or suspend the Raffle in whole or in part at its sole discretion.
- 9. The YMCA of the Cayman Islands may amend these terms and conditions at any time, but will notify the public of significant changes before these come into effect.
- 10. These terms and conditions are governed by Cayman Islands law and entrants submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Cayman Islands courts.
- 11. The YMCA of the Cayman Islands decision in all matters relating to the Raffle is final.
- 12. The YMCA of the Cayman Islands is committed to operating the Raffle in a socially responsible way.
- 13. If you have any queries about the Raffle please contact <a href="mailto:info@ymcacayman.ky">info@ymcacayman.ky</a> or call 345 926 9622.